  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet        P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.4 COB         Version: RD_241106
1/40
COB 产 品 规 格 书
SPECIFICATION
客户名称
Customer

1. Applications 产品应用                            ------- 3
2. Features 产品特点                               ------- 3
3. Part No. Description 产品型号说明               ------- 3
4. Package Outline Dimensions 外形尺寸            ------- 4
5. Absolute Maximum Ratings 极限参数              ------- 5
6. Electro-Optical Characteristics 光电特性            ------- 6
7. Bin Code of CIE1931 CIE分级代码                 ------- 13
8. Typical Characteristics Graphs 典型特性曲线                ------ 14
9. Reliability 可靠性                               ------- 30
10. Packing Specifications 包装规格                 ------- 31
11.  Handling Precautions 使用注意                 ------- 35
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet        P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.4 COB         Version: RD_241106
3/40
1. Applications 产品应用
■ Indoor lighting: LED bulb, Spotlight, Ceiling lamp, Downlight
室内照明：球泡，射灯，天花灯，筒灯
■ Industry and Outdoor lighting: Floodlight, Hight bay light, Streetlight
  工业和户外照明：投光灯，工矿灯，路灯
■ Other illumination  其它照明
2. Features 产品特点
■ Support 3w to 200w solution  提供 3w 到 200w 的解决方案
■ High efficiency  高光效
■ Low thermal resistance 低热阻
■ Long time reliability  长时间的可靠性
■ RoHS compliant  符合 ROHS 标准
3. Part No. Description 产品型号说明
Example 示例：
型号：MA1901-2612080000M-AKC0        色区：1340
型号说明：
Model
型号
MA1901 26 1208 0000 M AKC0
Meaning
含义
Series
产品系列
Power
功率
Chip array
芯片排布
Internal code
内部代码
CRI
显指
Internal code
内部代码
 26w 12 S 8 P  >80
色区说明：
Bin Code 色区 13 40
Meaning 含义 色区标准 色温，40 表示 4000K
注意：下单须同时注明“型号”和“色区”
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet        P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.4 COB         Version: RD_241106
4/40
4. Package Outline Dimensions 封装外形尺寸
1) MA1301
M